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I remaWned o B duty.

T

Reg r;dgi;g;wELMLMOTO;

- - d o R WS- it - Sk

n of.
Whﬁt were you coing in 1935?

I was in dnalandu |

That were vou d01ng in Enrland?

From 15 May 1935 I was 1anwuage offlce

for one yvear.
In 1936 I was ~ssistant Naval . ttache.

What cid vou do in 19377

" I. returned to Japan»16'Ju1y 1037

"That did vou do in Janman then?

Necame staff officer, Bureau of Military Affairs,

‘Wlere you a section chief?

I was resnon31ble for nersonnel was in charge of them.,

Chief job was this,

What was yvour next work?

I remained 1n the Bureau. until November, 1939,
What was your next job?

Recame ‘staflf Officerih Chiﬁa Sea Fleet.

"That was the »nrincipal base for this outfit?

Shanghal, China.,

WWhat foIlowed ne"t° | J

I retvﬂned ¥ 5 Taoan O Februarv 1042.
Jhat was your poswtion'when you returned?

In July o1f - the same vear 1 be-

came Chief of the 11rst Sectlon, Bureau of Military
Affairse.

"Mat vas the Pirst Section charced with?

It tolres care of the administration of czeneral affairs,
“ow long were vou in that »nosition?
I remained in this vosition until July of this year,

~fter culy what.position did you hold?
T was ordered to-be attached to the Pureau of “ilitary
iffairs, with snecial duty to the Chief as an adviser

TO .

e asked for t“e Vice !"inister of the Mavy as we under-
stood e had been chairman of the Gil Committee but
u“ev seld that vou knew more 2bout it than he did,

“ive in vour own words the operation of the 7 rmy=-Vavy
11 Committee?
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ANSWVER ¢ The committee was set up espnecially for the allocation
of 0il between the -rmy -and Navy., The allocation of
olil for the civilians was through the Ceneral lobiliza-
tion Bureau. The officer from this bureau attended the
conmittee meetings ,of the 0il Committee when it was to
allocete o0ile The greavest difficulty of the committee
was to find the best way to bring olil from the southern
areas., Then the next greatest problem was how to al-

- locate the oil in the most feasible way to the ‘rmy and
Navy.

The committee had two chiefs, one was the Vice linister
of the Navy and the other the Vice Minister of the ‘rny.
Therefore, wnen the two chief's did not agree it was to

be decideé only by co-operation and agreement, The two

caiefs had the same positlon in equality.
QUZSTION: What happened when they didn't agree?

NS BR ¢ They disagrecd very often. We could never have enough
olle We could not meet the recuirements of both the
Ty and tne ilavyvy, ©So they cdidn't agree very often.
After long nepotions it was eventuvally decided by com-
nromnise.,

QUESTION: Did the ministers vpncrticipate in these conferences in
oraer to reach an agreement?

ANSVER

80

No, the ministers did not attend the committece meetings.
The Vice Minister received the order of the liinister
and then he expressed the will of the llinister, |

QUESTION: Proceed with your explenation,

ANSWER 3 We tried to make more tanlkers because we cidn't heve
enovgh to Wwing oil up from tihe south areas. 7'le guressed
1f we nad 300,000 kiloleters of o1l we could meet th
reculrements, so we tried to build the necesssry tankers
to bring tha% anount in. e tried not only to build necw
tenkers but we converted other vessels into tenkers, hut
owing to your submarinc attacks we could not maintain
the necessary tankers. ‘e could not expect the 300,0CO
Y o D1k °

QUESTION: This 300,000 k1 of oil, was that the amount of tanlker

| capacity% | B

LNSTER @ e had to bhring that amount monthly. It was our neceds.
QUESTION: Whom was this for?

ANSYER ¢ Navy, Army, and civilian, It was imports from the
Soutn Seas.,

QULSTION: ‘Yihen did you begin to fecl the submarine attacks first?

LANSWER. ¢ In Septcmber, 1943 your submarine attaclis became very
serious, Of coursc, the threat of attack was hcrc since
tae bezinning of the wer., Soon after the air atteack
from China was inauguratced and that menace had to bhe
put vp with, ~fter the beginning of 1944 the 2ir at-
tacks became very scerious so that sometimes we had no
more tnan 90,000 k1l of oil importecd from thc South Secas.

QUASTION: VWas that per month?
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ANSWELR : Yes., We tried to-improve radar and underwater detec-
tion to meke possible escort. Then Wwe changed the or-
ganization of convoy, adcding more escorts to 1t

QUESTION: Vhat date was this? - § | »

We had biggor convoys so that we could supoly more cS-
corts, from the beginning of 1944, But such measures
were not effective becausc of the US superiority of the
subrnerine and inair attacks. 1t was very oveirwhelming.
But in the first half of 1944? although we had many dif=-
ficulties in the convoys, in tac sout.. the factorics and
oil fields were not damaged so we nad no difficulty in
thec sup»Hly of oil.
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QULSTION:  VWere you able to !"eep up the 300,000 k1l per month?
SNSWER 20 No, e ¢id not recelve thot amount. We recelved only

O ,000 or 100,000 k1., .-.fter thc fi rst. air attacks on
Pc1omJonp 1nwnugust of 1¢44 the ocquipment wasn't dam-
accd verv much but air mines were laid in the river
'xusnl so thet nQV1Qution became impossible and we could
not cerry oil to Singaporc for morec than a month, Ve
trensterred some of ﬁho ships Trom i1yl to carry oll
betwecn Palembang and Singavore, Ve introduced such
mcesures as loaoinﬂ oil to vesscls by smeller craft,

The lerger vessles car: 1od the pil 4o Singavore; ftor
the alr attoclks began at 'iri in October of 1044 we had
gifriculty 1in earrying oi“ from here also.

Exemmles of the allocation of oil are as follows:

1¢44 (first half) - ‘roy 1,0
: | Havy . 4— 5
Civilian ©O.,45

1944 (seconé half) - /rmy 1.0
| - CiVilian o o

1945 (2nd quarter) - ‘rmy R £ ¢
Navy i 1,08

245

The rcason why civilian pronortion rosc, though the wholce

amount did not incicasc, wWas because the A mv and Navy did not
receive their coxpected sharces.

QULSTION:  Was this toble the allocation of imvorted oil or all?

LNSUER

ﬁll, inoludiﬁg inpontced.,

(UESTION: 'Who determined this allocation?

INSWER ¢ It wes dotorminod at the Cablnet meeting,
QULSTION: Who nronosed this rctio°

ANSWER ¢ The Gecneral Mobilization Burcau-after it -consulted with
the Lrmyvy and Navy buicaus,

QUESTION: ./re vou sure of that? - ;
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QU:ESTION: hru-d_ ‘in—,,..t l

"“the Army and Navv control it.

ow-could the Genecralds Ilobilization Burcau set that
retiq.vhen they dldn't know what tae imnorts were?

We could uﬂblCi?”tO the anovnt of 0il imported from
the south, The €11l Committee anticipated it.

vou Just scid. the oil prooosod wes nronoscd
oncfel l'obilization Burcau and now you say that
Who mokes the decision?
oW ald they know when thoy dlon t know how much the

by- the

Lrmy 1mportod°

+ The.. Geno*al NObllizaulon Burcau knows this figurc be-

cause they attend committce meetings. .

Which OfJiCCf attended and knows tinis figurc?

The Chief .of the Soction, Burcau of Generel lobiliza=-

tion, - It

is tﬂC OfliCCT conco“nod with “1locat10n or
n"atorials ¢ S

ocs lﬂ#ﬂfiift_know who 'this officer is? (i'c weas chicf
of the burcaus) - 3 2 YRR ;

Yo kndws who attended the mcoting.

I -want to know who knovs.: what the ‘rmy and Nevy im-

norted from the south? ‘

B, Chicf of General Iolelzqtion Burcaou
e 1s now witn Lac Cebinet Investigation

lt'Col TANA
woula know,
Board._

I would like to near wict aapwonod wviicn thV ostabll Jetolel
this retio in the second half of 1944, '”Hat ¢id you
do cbout this, Admirel?

Sinecoe
S50 1n deciding

The Joint Committece 'wags most ccetive during 1€43.
1944 thec cormittecc wes no so active,
the ratlio thosc ccturally interestcd in the matter met
to deelice the Tavios LI €l not avtend:vac meetling
whlell dooiced tThe retiv,

Wwhnat roetio was declded to yovryr knowledge?

I“W”S not concc ned with deciding the ratio, so I did..
not know what retio was OyCldOd upon. I oo%uinoﬂ the .
flgvres I gave vou ©nls morning firom the records of
the Burcou of I'aval Stoi ¢S, The Board of Naval Storces
deciced this rotio. The privilege of giving to clivil-
ien use was cstablis;icc. Only minimum civilian use
vvas established, The romhlnlng amount of oil was div-

1

1lded between -irmy enc Navy.

dmival, you were sent here in licu-of the Viecc Mlnister
bocav ¢ you could give us the entlro nicture of thae
Lrmy=Nevy oile If you do not know, I want you to bring

back Cvery mon in twe Nevy o doos know now tihis retio
wes declidols Tacy wreparcd to answer such

should be
gquestions like: L

1, ¥t commitiece tcotlings took nlaoges:
o -~

2. Jhat did thc Navy proposc?
3. ‘hat did the & rmy »roposc?

H-ﬁ 5‘ "‘ -_'.‘
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OUZSTION:

(QULSTION:

'

|

et dlé tae Clviliasns phonose?
Ba bt COlpPOﬂlSOS rere made? -
6. hen dicd the Viee iinisters hove sueh
confecircinees?
7. 'cre the linisters consulted?
e 17ho topk o motter to tho Cabinct?

) BENed ¢ nvnber of ..dmircls, the Viee llinister, and
gtill don't knowv vho set this retlo.e  Somebody in the
iknewr cud I sent to tolk te him. |

0 g, e

2T 18 the Suvromo oy C-binet?

It i1s o council hich decides betieen tho Cabinct ond
~ricd orcoes,

voes tihic eovnell on aCvisory onc or Jdid it malre sctucl
Cocigionss .
Its cvty 1s to comprorisc betieen the Cabinct snd G0

of Tt ~rmy ond Fevyes It vms to commromise their dif-
ficultlcs bt 1t conld ncet oo coolisione,

Lg ¢vhe alloeastion of oil = m”*ucrl““ the Cebinet or
Gule [ dnlstry’

.nen & compromisc wes reoe oc, theé Primeé linistcer 7rms

resnonsible LOTtﬂ“OCClSlOn. iy and Wﬁvy recuvircmnents
execcd Tie cetiel omonnt gvr1laolo. g the Civll 4s
obligec to bc sttﬁsiwco .1th scanty amorht. Thoy cll
COompremisc Ticn.,

e usun p:ocodurc 18 Tiles  IF the . rmy end Navy

| lilstore connot & rce, onc or tacm moest resign the
miigeey, It is “ot i&VOf“blC tnat they rcsign their
mempersh 1p, SO tncy compromisc. -fter they have con-
promiscc, then the »nroposcl is submitted. In the Coun-
cil ugoy O not ousrvol,

idare Couac1l Bl - O (5 of nven uso. The S rny and Hovy
conlg Iigat Trith ooeh otliey bBeforo t“o Covn01l t:

coildromiscd vhich Lnov coulo Jove dotie anyviey. It s
R8Cy 207CVCT. '

Nid it cver hopoen thct the :.rivr cnd ey gonld not
Fdskr togetheT ofl 0117 -

+J0Te WeEs N6 sneh. coso, BOuo“o tine compronise long,
fici'ce scssions 01 r*vmont took ~lacc.

] -

Yho felt tiey ~ot the best ce~l1?

‘The “rmy ond “ovy had an covel. nmunber of aireroft, Tho
o0 0 4 swovld thc been Glvicded cauelly.. “ovever. the
Pavy thouvzit they hod more aveilcble aireraft so TACY
t”ougnt t'ov snovl& nove & larger gquantity of & e I A |
From higheir stondpoints it ves declded thie "avy should
neve less,

w0 deelifcd this®?

R DR 1) B

igsls Jﬁvy lHinister madc tnws QCClSiOH but first confeor-
coc tAtn Clulel of Coner al Staﬂ

3 6 A
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QUESTION:

ANSYER ¢
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ho won if both.diségreed, the ‘Chief of Staff or
Navel I'inlster? Y

I am not sure. The Navy Minister hes charge of »er-
sonnel, so if they do not decide, the Navy Minister
can moke the Chief of Ceneral Staff resign.

If the :rmy end Nevy Ministers disagrec, where do they
207

Civil head explains vhy he nceds so much oil, Army and
Navy heads cive him as much as possible because they
know the civilians have much to do writh the war effort,
~“rmy and Navy have much needs 2lso, They explain how
muc:r they need from operational standpoint., Then the
Ministers try to make as little as possible the civilian
usc, Usually thecy make compromise. If one was not
rcached, then the matter was submitted to the highest
authori%y.

Who decides between the Army and Navy Ministers, and
the lMunitions Minister, the highest authority?

1f we have no oil, and cannot reech compromisc, then
the Cabinet has to resign en bloce,

This actually ncver hapoened, did 1t?

There was no such case recgarding the oil, o alwayvs
rcached a commromisecs

The -rmy and the Navy actually held the whip, cidn't
they? |

They had no decision.

Who could make the Army and Navy give ﬁp oil if they
aldn*t went to? -

No onc makes the Army ancd Navy give up cil. The lrmy
and Navy themsclves meke a comnromisc and zive up their
snarc. ¢

Do.wou know whether any officer ever went to tihe Muni-
tions Ministcr and asked him for morc oil?

IThe Hinister of lMunitions has no oil stocks, so the
Nevy officer only asks that they reduce the recuvire-
ments and thereby incicase the Navy relecasc.

Was a request cver mede outside of the rezular mecetings?

They had quartorly“mootings to discuss o0il for the new
quartcr., I think perhaps there was no such casc outside
of these quarterly mectings,

You can now continuc your discussion about oil shipments

.from the south scas where we left off some tinc 8.0

Since the cnd of October, 1944 it became very difficult
to tTransnort the oilz SO e were obliged to carry the
o1l with smaller crarft with more spced. And our convoy
consisted of smaller craft with grcater spced. e had
no such tankers, so yc had many losscs in ships. In
splte of such great losses, we had to get the oil and

- 7 -
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This vcar we could ha

Vice Adniral

but the stock became less and less,

-~ w—-ri‘ g Ta— e
I-I

-

|

continucd shippinﬁgyxﬁuringhlaStYQar only about 50%

of the ships which left the south scas reached Japani
_ rdly bring the¢ oil in. Since
Aprili 1945 we had no oill from the south. This is one
of' the greatest factors which determined the end of
the wars & e g .

LA L

Jere sinkings due mostly ‘to aicraft or submarines?

At first the submarine was the chief factor but. later
tnc aircraft became the grecatest menace, This year

. most of the attacks werc:made by plancs.

QUISTION:

Whet wvere the stocks on hand after L2pril when the im-
ports stopped? ' ;

1 do'not know the exact number.. Since January of 1945
we tried to substitute pine root o0il ¢ -3~ -7 forp gas-

‘olinc, * I am surc that the.Navy had only 100,000 k1 in

April;
Aviation .gasoline-or crudc o0il?%

That incluced. everything, both south scas and home
productlion.,

—d

Where can we get stock figurcs from'Janﬁary, 1945 to

“the present?

; o 3 - S .
I co not belicve the figurcs can be ‘optained for I
thinlk these records were- burncd.

In vihose department dges ‘this 75,7
Pureen of Waval Storocs,
I would like to find out who madc the original estimate

taat Japan nceded 300,000 k1 of oil per month to carry
on the war? g - . ;) 3 |

SUSIIENA, Chicf. of Burcau of Naval Prep-
arations, e g - '

Do you know what the Army necded in addition?

1 4. 1ot kriow. ’Thisrfigurpuis=tho;amqunt imported

from the south scas. I, w7as misteken,

dnen werce stocks begun to be made?

oince the beginning of jthis year (1945) the combined
flcct sct aside a nart of the allocation of oil Lon
1ts operation in repelling the landing of forces: in
JEDENs |

Do you know vvhat nart was sct aside?

“t first the combined flecct sct aside 30 - 40,000 k1
Before the end of
the war 20,000 k1 was sct asidc.

Ls this ner month or the total?

Toteld.

- 5 -
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QUISTION:

LNSVER .z

QULSTION:

ANSYVER

QUESTION:

LANSVIER @

NUESTION:
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QUESTION:

LNSWER ¢
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QULSTION:
LNSWER

QUESTION
ANSWER

QUESTION:
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QUESTION: . -
~NSVWRR 3
£l

' I-"-'.OWT C.O

None cven then,.

yoir et 20, @00 K12

'_::

lO OOO Jl of tno total was uscd for tralnlng PUYPOSCSs

Thcn tho Navy had 20 OOO kl of oil ror the invasion?

Yese Thewv also had 10,000 kl of alcobol.

s G- AT

¥ program.-similar?

I thinkethd.ﬂrmv had 'a little more than the Navy,

TTow
corea?

ifas this the total amount availLble to the W“vy.
about getting adcditional stocks from Nanchurla or

They had homcland supnlies Qn1y, none -from the outsidec.
Why'couldn’t”outside-supplies be obtainod?

We tried to bring 3 000 kl.lrom Formosa but didn't
succecd. ‘e brough% a very little" from the Bonin Is.

What about the sources from the nor l
The Army had control of this.
“ow long wes this 20;000 kl oXpuctod to last?

11 aveilable naval ﬂircrﬁft in Tanan could fly three
t1mos.

121515 Lany'planoswaro committcd ﬁy the Navy to this?
Aoproximetely 5,000,

Tho controlled production o gss 1in thc homeland?
Civilians.

Nonc of that was avallablce for,thc invesion?

Not “chough o0il was aveileble on the civilian side end
vhat there was, was uscd for cssential work.

Not cven for the invasion?

Ve dlcn't drcam of that and had no
idca -of taking it.

This 20,000 k1 is-what?
Aviation gasolinc. -

rmv-Navy Comm1tboof job the alloca-
that is allocction of tankcers, ctc.

[ S

gs nart.of the .
tion of shlpoing,

Yes.

o did the Japancsc. Covernmcnt divide the available
tonkers qt the oo:;lnnlnr of “‘The war,.
2 POl B Eop g gt

Thcse Jefo tlo flovros.

Navy -
Army
Civilian

300 OOO tons
lO QU0 Tons: .
180 OOO tong -

w § -
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QUESTION ¢

L

ANSWVER

QUESTION:
ANSWER

QUISTION:
ANSYWER
QULSTION::

LNSWER ¢

QUESTION

"

ANSYER

QUESTION:

ANS'WER ¢

I
o

E)

The Navy figure involves that of the tankers attached
to the Flect,

ki

Then the Army would have onlv one or two tenkers?
o/

The allocation of tankers has no reclation to the al-
loeation of oil,

id this shipping continuc this weoy on the same basis
or was 1t changed during thec war?

The Army continued to have the same tonnage. When the
civilien vesscls cerried oil for the Army, they were
under Lrnmy control and administratione This was dirccted
by the Army.

Did the Navy control any civilian shipning?
Noy thc Navy had only its own,
Howr were the ncir ships that were built allocated?
When a tonker was newly built, the Navy requested that
1T be allocated to the Navy first to replacce sunken
tanlkers., Then it was allocatcd to the eivilizn usec.
Who had charge of this allocation?

It wes deeclded by the same method as the oil.

Wino administered 1it?

The Chlcf of the Burcau of Naval Preparcations.

Who directed the routing and control of the ships?

The same as the oil, No individual directed it.,
Did the committcce set the noliey?

Ycs, tihc cormittee set up o policey,

Who administered it?

when che tankers were newly built, they were civilian
tankerss Then the Navy proposed to commandeer them,

The Navy linister first had to consult with the Army
Ilinister and the linister of Munitions.
Who actually routcd the ships?

S0 long as newly built tankers remained civilian, it
czmc under the Minister of Transportation., If they
were Tor the Navy, it was undcer the linister of the
Nevy., Vhen the Army took over, it camec under the Var
Yinlster,

It would be possible then for the Army to make morc
trips and gct more oil if there was no central control?

Tne allocation of shipping had nothing to do with the

allocotion of oil., The o0il brought from the south was
oooled and then 1t wos divided,

= 10 -




)

QUESTION: The allocation wrcs mede by ships and not by onc ges

(=

pool, Who sent these ships and did- the book!:cening?
-“ ¥ : o
ANSWER ¢ For the Army the War Minister. orders it, for the Navy:

the Novy Minister, and fbr 01Vili:ns the Nlnisfcr of
,Trensnortation.. - . .

QULSTION: Do all civilian tﬁnkors crr“y101l for 01v111 n factorics?
ANSTER :‘ thhlways._~ i - _

QUESTION: Did the Navy rofinc oll for .civilion use?

ANSWEB - Somotlmcs it wves dono. ¢

»

QUESTION: Tho controllod this‘p

ANS''ER Durlng nroauctlon the Ngvy'tLFCS ciarge oi 1t but when
finished the oil alloted to civilian use was civen to
the civilians, :

QUESTION: ‘Who allotcd it and how rmch va s'bc1ng procuced by the
: -VL..Vy ?

ANSWER ¢ When the crude oil wes brought to this »nlacc it wvas
registered as State property and so all knew how nuch
covld be produccd,

AUESTION: Wheie was it registered as suvch?

ANSWER ¢ When brought in all interested burcavs vere notified.
Because we had less oll than our requircments every
conceined burcauv knew how mucih. was imported.

QUESTION: T don't belicve that.,

ANSYER ¢ At first the oll importcd by the tankers was alloted
before rcaching Japan but on' the wey to Japan sone
were sunk, 1f.all arrived, the oll-alloted to tho
Navy was brou gnt to Na vy'relinorios. But on the wvey
sorie were sunk:so the oll rerfined at Neval refincries
ned to be glven to civilisn opr crmy,.

QUESTION: Yho dc*crmined that?

ANGVER ¢ It V728’ d001ced gltor ofi1c1als from the various min-
istrics .met -end consulted with ono-“nouhor.

*»

QUESTION: "Whot ministrics?
ANSVER

[« I |

Navy,'War, Tronsportation, and Munitions,

'ELTION 110ﬂ glilcials “of Lhoso mlnlstrlos°

ANSYER ¢ In the Nuvv Dcn rtnent the Burcou of Stojos, ih tae
Army thce BUTO“U.Of Mointonﬁnco i the linistyry of
Transportation the Shin»ning Burca b mnd in the iin-
istry of ‘Munltions the Fucl Burosu.

AUESTION: -ho was ch ~irman of t:us mocting?
ANSUVER 3 There wecs no chairman.-

U'JTION' Tho callcd the méoting?
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ANSU/IER: No one celled the meceting but they just naturally met
togectiacr.

NUESTION:

ANOUTER

a2
o

a2

OUISSTION

ANSWIR

OUESTION ¢

ANSYVER

OULSTION:

A NSK :ER

J

OQUESTION:

n’l
a

ISWIER

=)

L

QUSSTION

ANSWER

®

QUASTION:

2.1

1TT1

1 don't wncorstend that.

The problen vies determincd every quarter of the year

by tne 011 Conmittec. For citenpnleo:

Ship "AY" sterts firom Singepore 10 April acnd arrives
in Pokuyema 1 lay. The oil should be given to the Navy.

Then the committee orcders.Ship "BY to leave Polen-
bang ang aryive at Jolg-~lde il T boe giv n to the Arny.

chip MO 315 dlspatened sinllorliy,

The proportions are detvcermined beforce they actuclly
arrive in Jonan, On the way some were sunk by sub-
marine or alr attack and some did not arrive owing to
cngine trouble. The cxpected amount of oil could not
arrive 1n Japan. So the actuel emount of oll imported
to Japon weas rediviced between the Arny, Navy, and
civilians according to the same ratio beforc the ships

gterted Trom the SOUtﬂ. Thc originel detormination wes
nede ln the cormitteo,

The reallocation was clso made by the same committec?
The cormittee did not deternine the ratio but the corni=
nittece and the Genceral Mobilizetion Bureceu determined
the rotio and the cormittece determined the ellotment

of shipping.

Didn't the Army and Nevy have pocple who were nore con-
ccrned with this scheduvle than others? Vho isrtent to the
cormittec nmcetings prepared to make the schedule of
shipning?

The comniittee with the Viece Hinisters 2s choairnan deo-
cidcd because the process of couvncil is diffcerent be-
tivecn yours and ours.,

Did you cver go to any of thesc comaittce mecetings?
XC5,

Did you attenc riecctings where they discussced shipoing
sciacavles?

fes, I attecned sucn meetings.

net did you heve to say about them irthen you were
thcre?

I heve forgotten vihet I said thcen,
Y10 prepored the material for the committee then?

The senior member of each scetion nrepares the mater-
12l Topr cecil complttce,

/o was the most responsible scnior member for shivping?

w 10 =




snsnortation and
2]

ANSUTER

The scnlor ricnbeor of Chicf of T T
Chlicl of Third Department of the Gener

&

1 Staf’fl,
QUESTION: Do you know who thesce nen srere in 164479

L

ANSVER

L will caceck with the Nevy Department and report
the nonces of thesc ren,

N
£
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